504147962 12/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4194635

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name		Execution Dat			
MASSIMO ROSSI			12/20/2016				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	UNIVERSAL E C S.R.L.						
Street Address:	ss: VIA LINO ZANUSSI 2						
City:	PAVIA DI UDINE (UDINE)						
State/Country:							
Postal Code:	33050						
Property Type Application Number: 2958		Numb 29588456		-			
				-			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		(858)431-4702					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	the e-mail address		successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to f provided	the e-mail address					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to f provided	the e-mail address ; if that is unsucces	sful, it will be se				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provided	<i>the e-mail address ; ; if that is unsucces</i> (858)456-2898	sful, it will be se				
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided :	<i>the e-mail address is</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> (858)456-2898 contact@themisipc.co THEMIS LAW 7825 FAY AVE	sful, it will be se				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided :	the e-mail address ; if that is unsucces (858)456-2898 contact@themisipc.co THEMIS LAW 7825 FAY AVE STE 200	sful, it will be se				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided :	<i>the e-mail address is</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> (858)456-2898 contact@themisipc.co THEMIS LAW 7825 FAY AVE	sful, it will be se				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided :	the e-mail address ; if that is unsucces (858)456-2898 contact@themisipc.co THEMIS LAW 7825 FAY AVE STE 200	sful, it will be se				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	be sent to f provided : :	the e-mail address ; if that is unsuccess (858)456-2898 contact@themisipc.co THEMIS LAW 7825 FAY AVE STE 200 _A JOLLA, CALIFORI	sful, it will be se				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided : :	the e-mail address (858)456-2898 contact@themisipc.co THEMIS LAW 7825 FAY AVE STE 200 LA JOLLA, CALIFORI 10177.00020	sful, it will be se om NIA 92037 :RAFINI				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided : :	the e-mail address (858)456-2898 contact@themisipc.co THEMIS LAW 7825 FAY AVE STE 200 _A JOLLA, CALIFORI 10177.00020 FRANCO A. SE	sful, it will be se om NIA 92037 :RAFINI				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided : :	the e-mail address if that is unsuccess (858)456-2898 contact@themisipc.co THEMIS LAW 7825 FAY AVE STE 200 _A JOLLA, CALIFORI 10177.00020 FRANCO A. SE /Franco A. Sera	sful, it will be se om NIA 92037 :RAFINI				

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I (we), respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: _____ Music stand

as set forth the i	n U. S. Patent Ap	pplication No.	29/588,456	filed _	21-Dec	-2016	 and	
	LIND ATTACK	= A A1						

WHEREAS, UNIVERSAL E C S.r.I. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) having a place of business at: Via Lino Zanussi 2, 33050 Pavia di Udine (Udine), Italy

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (we), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (we) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoot of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (we) agree that I (we) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Themis Law of 7825 Fay Ave Ste 200, La Jolla, California 92037 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date [.]	20/12/16	Hors Romo
		Massimo Rossi